
Trofeo Emilia Romagna-Prima prova

prima-facilitata-avanzato

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CONTE ANNA (4848) 03-01-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

2 AVELLA EMMA (4787) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

3 BRATAN AMBRA MARIA (18027) 25-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,300

4 FORNI SOFIA (18081) 29-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,200

5 BRIGLIA MARTINA (19844) 28-07-2015 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

6 RAIMONDI AURORA (19918) 04-02-2016 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

7 LEONE ELENA ANNA (29169) 25-12-2015 JFIT ASD 14,100

8 CAFFARRI MATILDE (26100) 06-06-2015 JFIT ASD 14,000

9 SINGH HRITIKA (26120) 05-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,700

10 BALBONI GRETA (4791) 11-02-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 AVELLA EMMA (4787) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

2 CONTE ANNA (4848) 03-01-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

3 RAIMONDI AURORA (19918) 04-02-2016 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

4 BRATAN AMBRA MARIA (18027) 25-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,900

5 FORNI SOFIA (18081) 29-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,800

6 CAFFARRI MATILDE (26100) 06-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,700

7 BRIGLIA MARTINA (19844) 28-07-2015 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,500

8 SINGH HRITIKA (26120) 05-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,200

9 LEONE ELENA ANNA (29169) 25-12-2015 JFIT ASD 13,200



10 BALBONI GRETA (4791) 11-02-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,300

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 AVELLA EMMA (4787) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,800

2 LEONE ELENA ANNA (29169) 25-12-2015 JFIT ASD 14,700

3 BRATAN AMBRA MARIA (18027) 25-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,600

4 RAIMONDI AURORA (19918) 04-02-2016 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

5 CONTE ANNA (4848) 03-01-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

6 BALBONI GRETA (4791) 11-02-2016 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

7 FORNI SOFIA (18081) 29-01-2015 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,900

8 BRIGLIA MARTINA (19844) 28-07-2015 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

9 SINGH HRITIKA (26120) 05-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,000

10 CAFFARRI MATILDE (26100) 06-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

prima-junior-2013

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PANIZZI GAIA (21367) 13-02-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 15,150

2 CUSNIR ALESSANDRA (19855) 29-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,000

3 SOLIANI MARTINA (21368) 29-10-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 15,000

4 PIRANI EMILIA (18846) 01-02-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,850

5 MONTI NICOLE (4093) 08-12-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 14,800

6 BOFFA MATILDE (19841) 28-02-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,550

7 FRACASSI AGNESE (19868) 25-09-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,550

8 CAMAGGI LINDA (19846) 23-07-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,400

9 MANGOLINI SOFIA (20635) 13-09-2013 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,200



10 CIOCA ALISSA MARIA (4840) 22-05-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

11 BAYINDIR ELIF (21362) 23-08-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,000

12 CORRADI ALICE (18839) 29-10-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,750

13 CHIARI DIANA (26106) 19-10-2013 JFIT ASD 13,650

14 MONTERASTELLI GIORGIA (19904) 19-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,450

15 PISCITELLO GIULIA (29174) 22-11-2013 JFIT ASD 12,950

16 AGOSTINI MELISSA (19826) 22-01-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PANIZZI GAIA (21367) 13-02-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,400

2 MARTINELLI AISCHA (4936) 02-08-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,000

3 CORRADI ALICE (18839) 29-10-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,000

4 CAVALLINO ELSA JEAN (4836) 22-11-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,900

5 CIOCA ALISSA MARIA (4840) 22-05-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,800

6 SOLIANI MARTINA (21368) 29-10-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 13,800

7 MONTI NICOLE (4093) 08-12-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,500

8 PERFETTO GIULIA (4102) 24-06-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,300

9 BAYINDIR ELIF (21362) 23-08-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 13,300

10 PIRANI EMILIA (18846) 01-02-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,200

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PANIZZI GAIA (21367) 13-02-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,600

2 FRACASSI AGNESE (19868) 25-09-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,600

3 CUSNIR ALESSANDRA (19855) 29-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

4 CAMAGGI LINDA (19846) 23-07-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,400

5 BAYINDIR ELIF (21362) 23-08-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,400

6 SOLIANI MARTINA (21368) 29-10-2013 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,300

7 CORRADI ALICE (18839) 29-10-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,200

8 BOFFA MATILDE (19841) 28-02-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,100

9 CAVALLINO ELSA JEAN (4836) 22-11-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100



10 MANGOLINI SOFIA (20635) 13-09-2013 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,000

11 MARTINELLI AISCHA (4936) 02-08-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,800

12 PERFETTO GIULIA (4102) 24-06-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,200

13 MONTERASTELLI GIORGIA (19904) 19-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,100

14 PISCITELLO GIULIA (29174) 22-11-2013 JFIT ASD 12,900

15 CHIARI DIANA (26106) 19-10-2013 JFIT ASD 12,000

16 AGOSTINI MELISSA (19826) 22-01-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CUSNIR ALESSANDRA (19855) 29-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,700

2 FRACASSI AGNESE (19868) 25-09-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

3 CAVALLINO ELSA JEAN (4836) 22-11-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

4 CIOCA ALISSA MARIA (4840) 22-05-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

5 MONTI NICOLE (4093) 08-12-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,900

6 BOFFA MATILDE (19841) 28-02-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,800

7 MANGOLINI SOFIA (20635) 13-09-2013 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,700

8 MARTINELLI AISCHA (4936) 02-08-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,500

9 PERFETTO GIULIA (4102) 24-06-2013 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,200

10 PISCITELLO GIULIA (29174) 22-11-2013 JFIT ASD 12,600

11 CHIARI DIANA (26106) 19-10-2013 JFIT ASD 12,400

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CAMAGGI LINDA (19846) 23-07-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,050

2 PIRANI EMILIA (18846) 01-02-2013 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,050

3 MONTERASTELLI GIORGIA (19904) 19-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,900

4 AGOSTINI MELISSA (19826) 22-01-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 0,000

prima-junior-2014

TRAMPOLINO



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LAMBERTINI GIULIA (19891) 13-12-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,850

2 MUSCARELLA SERENA (16909) 07-11-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,350

3 GIRASOLE VIOLA (18841) 14-01-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,200

4 TANZI CAMILLA (17923) 12-10-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,950

5 ASCIONE GINEVRA (16796) 05-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,850

6 CRISTINA DILETTA (4852) 10-06-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,650

7 MATERA MAYA (18137) 11-06-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,650

8 BELLUCCI MARGHERITA (20439) 29-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,650

9 GIULIANO FRANCESCA (18842) 13-10-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,600

10 CAPASSO MICOL (16826) 10-02-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,450

11 LOSI LISA MARIA (18120) 21-09-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,450

12 BLASI ARIANNA (16814) 22-06-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,300

13 CATTELANI GAELLE (20481) 18-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

14 POLETTI EMMA (20934) 10-04-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,000

15 KAUR SARGUN (26112) 30-05-2014 JFIT ASD 12,950

16 BENATTI ALESSANDRA (4050) 23-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 12,700

17 TUMIATI CHIARA (20641) 29-10-2014 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 12,200

18 VELLUTINI ANTHEA (4112) 29-11-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 6,750

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LAMBERTINI GIULIA (19891) 13-12-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,100

2 TANZI CAMILLA (17923) 12-10-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

3 CARUANA SVEVA (16832) 08-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,800

4 CAPASSO MICOL (16826) 10-02-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,700

5 CRISTINA DILETTA (4852) 10-06-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,700

6 BLASI ARIANNA (16814) 22-06-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,600

7 PECORARO ALESSIA (4975) 08-04-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,400

8 VELLUTINI ANTHEA (4112) 29-11-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,400

9 MONTORSI ZOE (4957) 26-08-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,300

10 FERRARESI CHIARA (5616) 08-04-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,200



11 SONCINI CAMILLA (4107) 21-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,000

12 BENATTI ALESSANDRA (4050) 23-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 12,500

13 BELLODI PETRA (5595) 13-10-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GIRASOLE VIOLA (18841) 14-01-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,200

2 GIULIANO FRANCESCA (18842) 13-10-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,100

3 MATERA MAYA (18137) 11-06-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,000

4 BOCCIA ANNA (4053) 09-01-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,900

5 PECORARO ALESSIA (4975) 08-04-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,700

6 LOSI LISA MARIA (18120) 21-09-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,600

7 GARUSI GIULIA (5621) 25-08-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,400

8 MONTORSI ZOE (4957) 26-08-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,300

9 MUSCARELLA SERENA (16909) 07-11-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,300

10 FERRARESI CHIARA (5616) 08-04-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,200

11 ASCIONE GINEVRA (16796) 05-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,200

12 CARUANA SVEVA (16832) 08-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,200

13 VACCARI CHIARA (5650) 22-09-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,100

14 TUMIATI CHIARA (20641) 29-10-2014 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,000

15 BELLUCCI MARGHERITA (20439) 29-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,900

16 CATTELANI GAELLE (20481) 18-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,500

17 SONCINI CAMILLA (4107) 21-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 11,700

18 KAUR SARGUN (26112) 30-05-2014 JFIT ASD 11,400

19 BELLODI PETRA (5595) 13-10-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MUSCARELLA SERENA (16909) 07-11-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,500

2 GIRASOLE VIOLA (18841) 14-01-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,300

3 PECORARO ALESSIA (4975) 08-04-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

4 BOCCIA ANNA (4053) 09-01-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 14,100



5 CARUANA SVEVA (16832) 08-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,100

6 TANZI CAMILLA (17923) 12-10-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,100

7 GIULIANO FRANCESCA (18842) 13-10-2014 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,100

8 MATERA MAYA (18137) 11-06-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,000

9 BLASI ARIANNA (16814) 22-06-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,000

10 CAPASSO MICOL (16826) 10-02-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

11 POLETTI EMMA (20934) 10-04-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

12 ASCIONE GINEVRA (16796) 05-08-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

13 CATTELANI GAELLE (20481) 18-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

14 VELLUTINI ANTHEA (4112) 29-11-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,800

15 LOSI LISA MARIA (18120) 21-09-2014 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,700

16 KAUR SARGUN (26112) 30-05-2014 JFIT ASD 13,600

17 BELLUCCI MARGHERITA (20439) 29-10-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

18 CRISTINA DILETTA (4852) 10-06-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,300

19 GARUSI GIULIA (5621) 25-08-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,200

20 MONTORSI ZOE (4957) 26-08-2014 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,200

21 SONCINI CAMILLA (4107) 21-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 13,000

22 BENATTI ALESSANDRA (4050) 23-12-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 12,500

23 VACCARI CHIARA (5650) 22-09-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 12,400

24 TUMIATI CHIARA (20641) 29-10-2014 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 12,300

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LAMBERTINI GIULIA (19891) 13-12-2014 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,250

2 BOCCIA ANNA (4053) 09-01-2014 CAMPOGALLIANO CIRCOLO POL. ASD 14,800

3 FERRARESI CHIARA (5616) 08-04-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,650

4 POLETTI EMMA (20934) 10-04-2014 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,900

5 GARUSI GIULIA (5621) 25-08-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 12,600

6 VACCARI CHIARA (5650) 22-09-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 12,550

7 BELLODI PETRA (5595) 13-10-2014 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 0,000

prima-junior-2015



TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GANDOLFI BIANCA (4890) 15-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,750

2 TRUTA RAISSA ANAMARIA (21369) 03-05-2015 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,700

3 VARGANICI ALESSIA MARIA (26122) 22-12-2015 JFIT ASD 14,250

4 SPEDO AURORA (20602) 15-05-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,150

5 GUARNIERI LIVIA (26110) 10-03-2015 JFIT ASD 14,000

6 PAOLONI VICTORIA (16915) 09-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,950

7 PERRUPPATO SOFIA (26119) 14-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,950

8 TONIATO DENISE (20609) 11-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,950

9 BERTOLUZZI VIRGINIA (16811) 02-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

10 LAMORELLA CECILIA (26113) 30-09-2015 JFIT ASD 13,700

11 COCCARO MICHELLE (20488) 02-01-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,650

12 TORRI LETIZIA (17927) 27-07-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,550

13 ILLARI GIADA (26111) 22-01-2015 JFIT ASD 13,500

14 SCATIZZA VIOLA (20639) 28-06-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,400

15 KOILIAK TANIA (16883) 20-01-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 7,000

16 GULINELLI DILETTA (20634) 07-01-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 6,350

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BERTOLUZZI VIRGINIA (16811) 02-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,600

2 BONONCINI GAIA (4816) 13-04-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,200

3 PAOLONI VICTORIA (16915) 09-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,900

4 BANDIERI IRENE (4795) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,700

5 PERRELLA GIORGIA (4985) 23-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,600

6 GANDOLFI BIANCA (4890) 15-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,400

7 TRUTA RAISSA ANAMARIA (21369) 03-05-2015 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 12,100

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti



1 BONONCINI GAIA (4816) 13-04-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,700

2 BANDIERI IRENE (4795) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

3 SPEDO AURORA (20602) 15-05-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

4 SCATIZZA VIOLA (20639) 28-06-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,000

5 VARGANICI ALESSIA MARIA (26122) 22-12-2015 JFIT ASD 13,700

6 TORRI LETIZIA (17927) 27-07-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,500

7 BERTOLUZZI VIRGINIA (16811) 02-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,400

8 PERRUPPATO SOFIA (26119) 14-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,300

9 KOILIAK TANIA (16883) 20-01-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,100

10 GUARNIERI LIVIA (26110) 10-03-2015 JFIT ASD 13,000

11 COCCARO MICHELLE (20488) 02-01-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,900

12 PERRELLA GIORGIA (4985) 23-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,700

13 TONIATO DENISE (20609) 11-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,600

14 GANDOLFI BIANCA (4890) 15-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 12,600

15 GULINELLI DILETTA (20634) 07-01-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 12,100

16 LAMORELLA CECILIA (26113) 30-09-2015 JFIT ASD 11,700

17 ILLARI GIADA (26111) 22-01-2015 JFIT ASD 9,800

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BONONCINI GAIA (4816) 13-04-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,500

2 TRUTA RAISSA ANAMARIA (21369) 03-05-2015 POLISPORTIVA SAN MARCO A.S.D. 14,400

3 BANDIERI IRENE (4795) 31-07-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,400

4 PERRELLA GIORGIA (4985) 23-12-2015 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

5 TORRI LETIZIA (17927) 27-07-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,200

6 VARGANICI ALESSIA MARIA (26122) 22-12-2015 JFIT ASD 14,200

7 SCATIZZA VIOLA (20639) 28-06-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,100

8 TONIATO DENISE (20609) 11-10-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

9 PAOLONI VICTORIA (16915) 09-05-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,000

10 PERRUPPATO SOFIA (26119) 14-06-2015 JFIT ASD 13,900

11 SPEDO AURORA (20602) 15-05-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

12 KOILIAK TANIA (16883) 20-01-2015 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,700

13 GUARNIERI LIVIA (26110) 10-03-2015 JFIT ASD 13,700



14 COCCARO MICHELLE (20488) 02-01-2015 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

15 GULINELLI DILETTA (20634) 07-01-2015 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,300

16 ILLARI GIADA (26111) 22-01-2015 JFIT ASD 13,100

17 LAMORELLA CECILIA (26113) 30-09-2015 JFIT ASD 13,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

prima-over

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BASAGLIA NOEMI (20631) 30-08-2007 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 15,100

2 MARAN NICOLE (20636) 11-10-2008 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,300

3 GRASSELLI VITTORIA (20633) 24-04-2009 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,250

4 GALLINA GIULIA (19875) 21-10-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CAMPA CARMEN (20466) 24-11-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MARAN NICOLE (20636) 11-10-2008 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,200

2 GALLINA GIULIA (19875) 21-10-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,700

3 BASAGLIA NOEMI (20631) 30-08-2007 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,400

4 CAMPA CARMEN (20466) 24-11-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

5 GRASSELLI VITTORIA (20633) 24-04-2009 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 12,300

CORPO LIBERO



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BASAGLIA NOEMI (20631) 30-08-2007 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,500

2 GRASSELLI VITTORIA (20633) 24-04-2009 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,000

3 CAMPA CARMEN (20466) 24-11-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

4 MARAN NICOLE (20636) 11-10-2008 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,300

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GALLINA GIULIA (19875) 21-10-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,250

prima-senior

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ATTI BEATRICE (17998) 15-11-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,200

2 COVALENCO DARIA (19854) 01-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

3 ZUCCHELLI BIANCA (20642) 17-08-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,100

4 CARNEVALI PENELOPE (20475) 03-12-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

5 TESTA SARA (18213) 06-04-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,050

6 ALLEATI NICOLE (20630) 11-12-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,750

7 SIGHINOLFI ELISA (20598) 12-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

8 CATTELANI AMINA (20480) 27-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,650

9 BENATTI BEATRICE (18015) 27-02-2012 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,600

10 FRANCIA MARIA CHIARA (19869) 12-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,550

11 BERTO SARA (19839) 27-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,500

12 FRASCARI CHIARA (19871) 01-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,450

13 BERTOLOTTI MATILDE (20443) 20-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

14 BELLUCCI ISABELLA PATRIZIA (20438) 14-06-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,350

15 CANDIDO  ANGELICA (19848) 26-06-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,200

16 PEZZANI MARTA (17899) 09-02-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,100

17 JOSUE VICTOIRE DANIELA (20933) 28-05-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,650



18 FIORE FRANCESCA (16859) 25-10-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,650

19 DELFINI ISABELLA (19860) 05-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,550

20 NAJI ROMAISA (26116) 01-05-2012 JFIT ASD 12,500

21 CHAABANI ISRAA (26104) 06-09-2012 JFIT ASD 12,100

22 CIFARELLI GUENDA (20484) 13-01-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 6,900

23 PUGLIOLI ELENA (19917) 09-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 6,900

24 RUBBI SOFIA (20638) 05-06-2011 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 6,650

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PUMACHUK EVA (5643) 26-12-2012 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,900

2 GUASTALLA IRIS (20523) 30-12-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,800

3 SALA EMMA (20591) 16-08-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,500

4 CANDIDO  ANGELICA (19848) 26-06-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,300

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 BENATTI BEATRICE (18015) 27-02-2012 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,400

2 TESTA SARA (18213) 06-04-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,300

3 GUASTALLA IRIS (20523) 30-12-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

4 ATTI BEATRICE (17998) 15-11-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,200

5 SALA EMMA (20591) 16-08-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

6 COVALENCO DARIA (19854) 01-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,200

7 FRANCIA MARIA CHIARA (19869) 12-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,000

8 PUMACHUK EVA (5643) 26-12-2012 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 14,000

9 CIFARELLI GUENDA (20484) 13-01-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,900

10 PUGLIOLI ELENA (19917) 09-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

11 CATTELANI AMINA (20480) 27-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

12 ZUCCHELLI BIANCA (20642) 17-08-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,800

13 BELLUCCI ISABELLA PATRIZIA (20438) 14-06-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

14 DELFINI ISABELLA (19860) 05-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,500

15 FRASCARI CHIARA (19871) 01-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,400



16 NAJI ROMAISA (26116) 01-05-2012 JFIT ASD 13,400

17 RUBBI SOFIA (20638) 05-06-2011 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,200

18 BERTO SARA (19839) 27-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,200

19 ALLEATI NICOLE (20630) 11-12-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 12,900

20 CHAABANI ISRAA (26104) 06-09-2012 JFIT ASD 12,600

21 BERTOLOTTI MATILDE (20443) 20-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,300

22 JOSUE VICTOIRE DANIELA (20933) 28-05-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 11,800

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CATTELANI AMINA (20480) 27-09-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

2 GUASTALLA IRIS (20523) 30-12-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

3 BENATTI BEATRICE (18015) 27-02-2012 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,100

4 ZUCCHELLI BIANCA (20642) 17-08-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 14,100

5 TESTA SARA (18213) 06-04-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,000

6 CARNEVALI PENELOPE (20475) 03-12-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

7 ALLEATI NICOLE (20630) 11-12-2012 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,900

8 PUMACHUK EVA (5643) 26-12-2012 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,800

9 BERTO SARA (19839) 27-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,800

10 RUBBI SOFIA (20638) 05-06-2011 CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO S.S.D. ARL 13,700

11 SIGHINOLFI ELISA (20598) 12-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,700

12 CIFARELLI GUENDA (20484) 13-01-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,600

13 PUGLIOLI ELENA (19917) 09-12-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

14 SALA EMMA (20591) 16-08-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

15 ATTI BEATRICE (17998) 15-11-2011 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,200

16 BERTOLOTTI MATILDE (20443) 20-02-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,100

17 NAJI ROMAISA (26116) 01-05-2012 JFIT ASD 12,800

18 CHAABANI ISRAA (26104) 06-09-2012 JFIT ASD 12,300

19 BELLUCCI ISABELLA PATRIZIA (20438) 14-06-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,200

20 PEZZANI MARTA (17899) 09-02-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 11,600

21 FIORE FRANCESCA (16859) 25-10-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 11,300

VOLT



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CARNEVALI PENELOPE (20475) 03-12-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 15,150

2 FRANCIA MARIA CHIARA (19869) 12-01-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,800

3 COVALENCO DARIA (19854) 01-11-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,400

4 SIGHINOLFI ELISA (20598) 12-05-2012 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

5 JOSUE VICTOIRE DANIELA (20933) 28-05-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,000

6 FRASCARI CHIARA (19871) 01-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,850

7 DELFINI ISABELLA (19860) 05-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,500

8 PEZZANI MARTA (17899) 09-02-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,450

9 CANDIDO  ANGELICA (19848) 26-06-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,400

10 FIORE FRANCESCA (16859) 25-10-2012 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 12,350

quarta-senior

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 OGNIBENE ELISA (1811) 07-10-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 15,000

2 PAGANELLI CECILIA (1812) 11-11-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,750

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LEONARDI DEBORA (1798) 11-11-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 13,800

2 OGNIBENE ELISA (1811) 07-10-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 13,000

3 FERRARI NICOL (1859) 06-12-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 12,800

4 MENDOZZI SOPHIA (1868) 27-03-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LEONARDI DEBORA (1798) 11-11-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,600

2 PAGANELLI CECILIA (1812) 11-11-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,300



3 FERRARI NICOL (1859) 06-12-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 13,400

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 OGNIBENE ELISA (1811) 07-10-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,600

2 PAGANELLI CECILIA (1812) 11-11-2007 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,300

3 FERRARI NICOL (1859) 06-12-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 14,000

4 LEONARDI DEBORA (1798) 11-11-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 13,800

5 MENDOZZI SOPHIA (1868) 27-03-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 0,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MENDOZZI SOPHIA (1868) 27-03-2005 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA SOLARIS ASD 0,000

seconda-junior

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 SACRESTANO FRANCESCA (19925) 06-05-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,000

2 FABBRI NICOLE (2392) 19-03-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,700

3 FERRI SOFIA (20504) 08-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,550

4 ALBERTI REBECCA (20422) 16-12-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,500

5 LAMBRUSCHI JENNIFER (20529) 27-06-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,350

6 ZANNI VITTORIA (1513) 15-06-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,250

7 ZUBCU GINEVRA (20628) 02-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,150

8 GARDELLA REBECCA (16867) 10-02-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,000

9 TRENTI MARTA (1502) 11-07-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,000

10 CALESTANI VIOLA (16823) 05-09-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,800

11 VENTURELLI NOEMI (1509) 06-01-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,800

12 CAKA ANNA (1404) 14-10-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,650

13 DE LUCA VIOLA (20495) 19-05-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,250



14 PANCALDI BIANCA (2632) 10-12-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 0,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 TOPCHIY KIRA (19934) 09-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,200

2 MIGLIORI ZOE (4948) 25-10-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 TOPCHIY KIRA (19934) 09-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,600

2 SACRESTANO FRANCESCA (19925) 06-05-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,400

3 FERRI SOFIA (20504) 08-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

4 GARDELLA REBECCA (16867) 10-02-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,800

5 LAMBRUSCHI JENNIFER (20529) 27-06-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

6 CALESTANI VIOLA (16823) 05-09-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,500

7 DE LUCA VIOLA (20495) 19-05-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

8 ZUBCU GINEVRA (20628) 02-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,300

9 MIGLIORI ZOE (4948) 25-10-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,200

10 FABBRI NICOLE (2392) 19-03-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,000

11 ZANNI VITTORIA (1513) 15-06-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,900

12 CAKA ANNA (1404) 14-10-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,800

13 ALBERTI REBECCA (20422) 16-12-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,600

14 VENTURELLI NOEMI (1509) 06-01-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,300

15 TRENTI MARTA (1502) 11-07-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,200

16 PANCALDI BIANCA (2632) 10-12-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 TOPCHIY KIRA (19934) 09-10-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,700

2 SACRESTANO FRANCESCA (19925) 06-05-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

3 ALBERTI REBECCA (20422) 16-12-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,500



4 LAMBRUSCHI JENNIFER (20529) 27-06-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

5 ZUBCU GINEVRA (20628) 02-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

6 CAKA ANNA (1404) 14-10-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,200

7 MIGLIORI ZOE (4948) 25-10-2013 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

8 FERRI SOFIA (20504) 08-11-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

9 ZANNI VITTORIA (1513) 15-06-2014 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,900

10 GARDELLA REBECCA (16867) 10-02-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,700

11 FABBRI NICOLE (2392) 19-03-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,600

12 DE LUCA VIOLA (20495) 19-05-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

13 CALESTANI VIOLA (16823) 05-09-2013 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,400

14 TRENTI MARTA (1502) 11-07-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,400

15 VENTURELLI NOEMI (1509) 06-01-2015 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,300

16 PANCALDI BIANCA (2632) 10-12-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 0,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

seconda-over

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 WURZER ELLA (19939) 13-11-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,950

2 MARI GIULIA (20541) 19-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,850

3 LINI GIORGIA (19893) 13-11-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,650

4 BRIONI SOFIA (20458) 22-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

5 CACCIARI VIOLA (18031) 22-07-2009 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,550

6 CASADEI SOFIA (18043) 31-05-2008 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,450

7 ROSIGNOLI ASIA (5024) 12-06-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,350

8 PERAINO ANGELICA (18173) 05-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,250

9 PLACINTA ALESSIA (19914) 09-06-2009 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,050

10 COCCONI MELISSA (20489) 29-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,850

11 FANIZZI GIOIA (18072) 05-06-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,800



12 TRITICO CHIARA (20610) 07-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,400

13 VARINI MARTA (20611) 13-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 7,200

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LINI GIORGIA (19893) 13-11-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

2 OLIVIERI MATILDE (4965) 14-12-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

3 ORLANDI ESTELLA (4967) 01-10-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,000

4 TAFANI DEBORAH (18848) 05-12-2010 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,800

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CASADEI SOFIA (18043) 31-05-2008 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,600

2 COCCONI MELISSA (20489) 29-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,600

3 FANIZZI GIOIA (18072) 05-06-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,500

4 ORLANDI ESTELLA (4967) 01-10-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

5 BRIONI SOFIA (20458) 22-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

6 MARI GIULIA (20541) 19-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

7 TRITICO CHIARA (20610) 07-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

8 ROSIGNOLI ASIA (5024) 12-06-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

9 VARINI MARTA (20611) 13-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

10 TAFANI DEBORAH (18848) 05-12-2010 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,000

11 OLIVIERI MATILDE (4965) 14-12-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,000

12 WURZER ELLA (19939) 13-11-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

13 CACCIARI VIOLA (18031) 22-07-2009 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,800

14 PLACINTA ALESSIA (19914) 09-06-2009 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,600

15 LINI GIORGIA (19893) 13-11-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,500

16 PERAINO ANGELICA (18173) 05-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 13,100

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti



1 CASADEI SOFIA (18043) 31-05-2008 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,600

2 PLACINTA ALESSIA (19914) 09-06-2009 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,600

3 ORLANDI ESTELLA (4967) 01-10-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,500

4 FANIZZI GIOIA (18072) 05-06-2007 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,400

5 MARI GIULIA (20541) 19-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

6 PERAINO ANGELICA (18173) 05-06-2006 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,300

7 TRITICO CHIARA (20610) 07-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300

8 CACCIARI VIOLA (18031) 22-07-2009 U.P. CALDERARA A.S.D. 14,200

9 COCCONI MELISSA (20489) 29-08-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,200

10 BRIONI SOFIA (20458) 22-12-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,100

11 ROSIGNOLI ASIA (5024) 12-06-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,000

12 VARINI MARTA (20611) 13-01-2010 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,800

13 TAFANI DEBORAH (18848) 05-12-2010 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,800

14 OLIVIERI MATILDE (4965) 14-12-2010 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,800

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 WURZER ELLA (19939) 13-11-2010 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,300

seconda-senior-2011

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MARGUTTI RACHELE (18844) 30-09-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 15,000

2 CARDI BEATRICE (18836) 15-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,600

3 ARTONI VIOLA (20427) 28-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,550

4 VALENTI MARIA (17930) 05-02-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

5 CARUANA LIA (16831) 04-07-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,700

6 ALBERTINI GEMMA (16792) 14-04-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,150

PARALLELE



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MARGUTTI RACHELE (18844) 30-09-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 12,900

2 CARDI BEATRICE (18836) 15-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 12,700

3 PIRANI BIANCA (18845) 19-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 0,000

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ARTONI VIOLA (20427) 28-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

2 VALENTI MARIA (17930) 05-02-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,000

3 PIRANI BIANCA (18845) 19-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 0,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 VALENTI MARIA (17930) 05-02-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 14,000

2 MARGUTTI RACHELE (18844) 30-09-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 14,000

3 CARUANA LIA (16831) 04-07-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,900

4 CARDI BEATRICE (18836) 15-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,600

5 ALBERTINI GEMMA (16792) 14-04-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,500

6 PIRANI BIANCA (18845) 19-06-2011 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 0,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ALBERTINI GEMMA (16792) 14-04-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,800

2 ARTONI VIOLA (20427) 28-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,650

3 CARUANA LIA (16831) 04-07-2011 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 13,450

seconda-senior-2012

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti



1 LAMBERTINI GEMMA (19890) 07-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,050

2 MODONI ANITA (19902) 30-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,050

3 TACCINI ASIA (5043) 31-05-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 15,050

4 CARRIERO GIORGIA (2307) 06-11-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,900

5 BREVEGLIERI MADDALENA (2271) 06-05-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,550

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MODONI ANITA (19902) 30-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,400

2 TACCINI ASIA (5043) 31-05-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

3 LAMBERTINI GEMMA (19890) 07-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,100

4 ANCONA ANITA (18832) 25-03-2012 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,700

5 GOLINELLI CECILIA (4898) 20-02-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 13,300

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 GOLINELLI CECILIA (4898) 20-02-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,100

2 ANCONA ANITA (18832) 25-03-2012 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,800

3 BREVEGLIERI MADDALENA (2271) 06-05-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,800

4 CARRIERO GIORGIA (2307) 06-11-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,600

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 LAMBERTINI GEMMA (19890) 07-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,700

2 TACCINI ASIA (5043) 31-05-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,300

3 GOLINELLI CECILIA (4898) 20-02-2012 SOCIETA' GINNASTICA CASTELNOVESE ASD 14,200

4 BREVEGLIERI MADDALENA (2271) 06-05-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,200

5 CARRIERO GIORGIA (2307) 06-11-2012 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,100

6 ANCONA ANITA (18832) 25-03-2012 ASD 100 CITY BALLET 13,900

VOLT



Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MODONI ANITA (19902) 30-04-2012 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,750

terza-junior

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 INNOCENTI MARTA (2480) 22-05-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,950

2 STAVILA AMELIA (20603) 01-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,350

3 ZERBINI VIRGINIA (20625) 20-01-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,150

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 IOZZI VIOLA (19884) 02-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,100

2 BONFATTI ARIEL (5598) 27-10-2013 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,700

3 MISURIELLO EMMA (5639) 17-05-2015 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,100

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 STAVILA AMELIA (20603) 01-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

2 IOZZI VIOLA (19884) 02-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

3 MISURIELLO EMMA (5639) 17-05-2015 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,800

4 BONFATTI ARIEL (5598) 27-10-2013 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,300

5 ZERBINI VIRGINIA (20625) 20-01-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 12,600

6 INNOCENTI MARTA (2480) 22-05-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 8,900

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 STAVILA AMELIA (20603) 01-08-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400



2 IOZZI VIOLA (19884) 02-08-2013 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,900

3 BONFATTI ARIEL (5598) 27-10-2013 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,700

4 ZERBINI VIRGINIA (20625) 20-01-2014 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 13,500

5 INNOCENTI MARTA (2480) 22-05-2013 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,400

6 MISURIELLO EMMA (5639) 17-05-2015 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 12,800

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

terza-over

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PETITO BEATRICE (19912) 28-03-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,000

2 GRAZIA GIORGIA (19881) 26-04-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 15,000

3 MOLESINI ANNA (2579) 03-12-2009 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,700

4 MONARI VIOLA (2584) 20-12-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,700

5 MANTOVANI GEMMA (2541) 21-06-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,150

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CALANCA ASIA (5603) 08-12-2009 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,600

2 SETTIMI GIULIA (5646) 26-01-2010 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,400

3 GRAZIA GIORGIA (19881) 26-04-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 12,900

TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 MONARI VIOLA (2584) 20-12-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,000

2 SETTIMI GIULIA (5646) 26-01-2010 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,600

3 MOLESINI ANNA (2579) 03-12-2009 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,500



4 CALANCA ASIA (5603) 08-12-2009 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 12,900

5 MANTOVANI GEMMA (2541) 21-06-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 12,600

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PETITO BEATRICE (19912) 28-03-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,500

2 MONARI VIOLA (2584) 20-12-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,700

3 MOLESINI ANNA (2579) 03-12-2009 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,600

4 SETTIMI GIULIA (5646) 26-01-2010 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,600

5 MANTOVANI GEMMA (2541) 21-06-2010 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,400

6 CALANCA ASIA (5603) 08-12-2009 PICO G. POLISPORTIVA ASD APS 13,300

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 PETITO BEATRICE (19912) 28-03-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 14,250

2 GRAZIA GIORGIA (19881) 26-04-2008 PIANORO SPORT ACADEMY A.S.D 13,750

terza-senior

TRAMPOLINO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 CAGNINA NOEMI (1402) 06-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,600

2 ROMAGNOLI ALICE (2705) 19-01-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,500

3 ZIZZA EVELYN (2836) 14-06-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,400

4 SIMONINI SAMUELA (1495) 02-04-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,150

5 ZIRONI ALICE (1516) 17-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,000

PARALLELE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 VERDETTI CLARISSA (20614) 20-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,300



TRAVE

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 ROMAGNOLI ALICE (2705) 19-01-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,400

2 VERDETTI CLARISSA (20614) 20-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,000

3 SIMONINI SAMUELA (1495) 02-04-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,800

4 ZIZZA EVELYN (2836) 14-06-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,100

5 ZIRONI ALICE (1516) 17-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,500

6 CAGNINA NOEMI (1402) 06-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 12,000

CORPO LIBERO

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti

1 VERDETTI CLARISSA (20614) 20-10-2011 US SATURNO GUASTALLA  SCSD 14,400

2 SIMONINI SAMUELA (1495) 02-04-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 14,200

3 ROMAGNOLI ALICE (2705) 19-01-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 14,100

4 ZIRONI ALICE (1516) 17-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,600

5 ZIZZA EVELYN (2836) 14-06-2011 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE MODENA APS 13,300

6 CAGNINA NOEMI (1402) 06-09-2012 ANIMO A.S.D. 13,000

VOLT

Pos Atleta Data Nascita Società Punti


